PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6527245

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TARONIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	06/02/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BBHC, INC.
Street Address:	24980 N. 83RD AVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	PEORIA
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85383

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10008813
Application Number:	10020091

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2065838888

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN A. BROOKMAN

Address Line 1: PO BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	135068-8003.US00_8006.US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE WILLIE
SIGNATURE:	/Julie Willie/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=TaronisTechnologies_to_BBHC#page1.tif

PATENT 506480469 REEL: 055192 FRAME: 0313

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

Corporation Law of the S	State of Delaware does hereby certify:
FIRST: That at a meeting	ng of the Board of Directors of
Taronis Technolog	gies, Inc.
Certificate of Incorpora be advisable and calling	adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the tion of said corporation, declaring said amendment to a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for the resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is
RESOLVED, that the C	ertificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended
by changing the Article (hereof numbered "FIRST" so that, as
amended, said Article sh	all be and read as follows:
"The name of the	corporation is BBHC, Inc."
special meeting of the supon notice in accordant the State of Delaware at by statute were voted in talk THIRD: That said a	firer, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a tockholders of said corporation was duly called and held ce with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of which meeting the necessary number of shares as required avor of the amendment. The mendment was duly adopted in accordance with the 2 of the General Corporation Law of the State of
IN WITNESS WHERI	EOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be
signed this 2nd	day of June
	By: /s/ Scott Mahoney
	Authorized Officer
	Title: CEO
	Name: Scott Mahoney
	Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:14 PM 06/02/2020
FILED 01:14 PM 06/02/2020
SR 20205440087 - File Number 4074115

RECORDED: 02/01/2021

PATENT REEL: 055192 FRAME: 0314